State
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Idaho
llinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington

Washington
D.C.

West Virginia
Wisconsin

Nationwide

*The median price per kWh quoted on EnergySage in the second half of 2023.
**The median useable battery capacity quoted on EnergySage in the second half of 2023.

Price Per K
Wh*

$1,206/kWh
$1,397/kWh
$1,090/kWh
$1,397/kWh
$1,304/kWh
$1,603/kWh
$1,244/kWh
$1,381/kWh
$1,458/kWh
$1,438/kWh
$1,222/kWh
$1,111/kWh

$1,438/kWh
$1,432/kWh
$1,481/kWh
$1,637/kWh
$1,397/kWh
$1,488/kWh
$1,190/kWh
$1,250/kWh
$1,406/kWh
$1,185/kWh
$1,719/kWh
$1,463/kWh
$1,333/kWh
$1,304/kWh
$1,252/kWh
$1,352/kKWh
$1,250/kWh
$1,638/kWh
$1,406/kWh
$1,587/kWh
$1,111/kWh

$1,085/kWh
$1,103/kWh
$1,546/kWh
$1,471/kWh
$1,397/kWh
$1,800/kWh

$1,577/kWh

$1,103/kWh
$1,538/kWh

$1,265/kWh

Battery
Size**

10.1 kWh
10 kWh
10.1 kWh
13.5 kWh
13 kWh
9 kWh
13 kWh
10.2 kWh
9.6 kWh
10.1 kWh
13.5 KWh
13.5 KWh
10.1 kWh
15.4 kWh
13.5 kWh
10.1 kWh
10.1 kWh
10.1 KWh
13.4 KWh
10.1 KWh
10.1 kWh
13 kWh
10.1 kWh
10.1 kWh
10.1 kWh
13 kWh
13.5 kWh
13.5 kWh
13.5 kWh
15 kWh
10.1 kKkWh
10.1 kWh
13.5 kWh
13.6 kWh
13.5 kWh
10.1 kWh
10.1 KWh
13.5 KWh
10 kWh

10.1 kWh

13.6 kWh
10.1 kWh

10.1 KWh

Total Installed Cost After The Federal Tax

Credit
$8,526
$9,779
$7706
$13,202
$11,866
$10,099
$11,320
$9,860
$9,798
$10,167
$11,548
$10,499
$10,167
$15,437
$13,995
$11,574
$9,877
$10,520
$11,162
$8,838
$9,940
$10,784
$12153
$10,343
$9,424
$11,866
$11,831
$12,776
$11,813
$17,199
$9,940
$11,220
$10,499
$10,329
$10,423
$10,930
$10,400
$13,202
$12,600

$11,149

$10,501
$10,874

$8,944



