State	Price Per K Wh*	Battery Size**	Total Installed Cost After The Federal Tax Credit
Arizona	\$1,206/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$8,526
Arkansas	\$1,397/kWh	10 kWh	\$9,779
California	\$1,090/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$7,706
Colorado	\$1,397/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$13,202
Connecticut	\$1,304/kWh	13 kWh	\$11,866
Delaware	\$1,603/kWh	9 kWh	\$10,099
Florida	\$1,244/kWh	13 kWh	\$11,320
Georgia	\$1,381/kWh	10.2 kWh	\$9,860
Idaho	\$1,458/kWh	9.6 kWh	\$9,798
Illinois	\$1,438/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$10,167
Indiana	\$1,222/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$11,548
lowa	\$1,111/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$10,499
Kansas	\$1,438/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$10,167
Kentucky	\$1,432/kWh	15.4 kWh	\$15,437
Louisiana	\$1,481/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$13,995
Maine	\$1,637/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$11,574
Maryland	\$1,397/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$9,877
Massachusetts	\$1,488/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$10,520
Michigan	\$1,190/kWh	13.4 kWh	\$11,162
Minnesota	\$1,250/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$8,838
Missouri	\$1,406/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$9,940
Nevada	\$1,185/kWh	13 kWh	\$10,784
New Hampshire	\$1,719/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$12,153
New Jersey	\$1,463/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$10,343
New Mexico	\$1,333/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$9,424
New York	\$1,304/kWh	13 kWh	\$11,866
North Carolina	\$1,252/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$11,831
Ohio	\$1,352/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$12,776
Oklahoma	\$1,250/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$11,813
Oregon	\$1,638/kWh	15 kWh	\$17,199
Pennsylvania	\$1,406/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$9,940
Rhode Island	\$1,587/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$11,220
South Carolina	\$1,111/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$10,499
Tennessee	\$1,085/kWh	13.6 kWh	\$10,329
Texas	\$1,103/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$10,423
Utah	\$1,546/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$10,930
Vermont	\$1,471/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$10,400
Virginia	\$1,397/kWh	13.5 kWh	\$13,202
Washington	\$1,800/kWh	10 kWh	\$12,600
Washington D.C.	\$1,577/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$11,149
West Virginia	\$1,103/kWh	13.6 kWh	\$10,501
Wisconsin	\$1,538/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$10,874
Nationwide	\$1,265/kWh	10.1 kWh	\$8,944

^{**}The median useable battery capacity quoted on EnergySage in the second half of 2023.